The President and Board of Trustees may by a three-fourths
vote of all members of the Village Board determine the compensation to be paid to the President, Trustees
and the Municipal Judge.  The initial compensation for elected officials, effective April 9, 2015, shall be as
follows:  

(1) President – Twelve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars per annum.

(2) Trustee – Six Thousand ($6,000.00) Dollars per annum.

1.02 APPOINTED OFFICIALS. 

Except as appointments are provided for in 1.14 (Plan Commission), 1.16 (Board of
Review), 5.015 (Fire Commission) and 1.17 (Board of Appeals), officials shall be appointed by the